



2017 RR 3536/DI HE

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION memorializing the life of
2	Nancy Jean Koehler.
3	Whereas, Nancy Jean Koehler was born on March 9, 1971;
4	Whereas, Nancy enjoyed a twenty-three year career at
5	Deaconess Hospital, which she described as an "amazing
6	place" to work. She was especially thankful for her friends and
7	co-workers there;
8	Whereas, Nancy served her community in many ways
9	through her involvement in community organizations, such as,
0	Rotary, Youth Resources, Leadership Evansville, Buffalo Trace
1	Boy Scouts, USI Foundation and Alumni Council, Komen,
2	Athena Nominee, Girl Scouts, WNIN, United Way, Junior
3	League, ANEW, and the Board of Zoning Appeals;
4	Whereas, Nancy passed away on February 6, 2017 after a
5	courageous battle against cancer;
6	Whereas, Nancy was blessed to have an amazing family,
7	which included her three beloved sons David, William and
8	Samuel, her parents Mel and Elaine Sieben, her five siblings



2017 RR 3536/DI HE

1	Gregory (Heidi), Michael (Rosemary), Sandy (Richard)
2	Bloemker, Scott (Linda), and Roger (Jennifer), and her many
3	nieces and nephews;
4	Whereas, Nancy is also survived by the father of her sons,
5	David Koehler, their grandmother Peggy Koehler and aunt,
6	Angela (Jay) Lindsey;
7	Whereas, Those who knew Nancy during her life and
8	during her battle with cancer say that they were amazed by her
9	courage and strength and that God has a special angel in
10	heaven now;
11	Whereas, Nancy will be greatly missed by her family and
12	friends; and
13	Whereas, It is fitting that the Indiana Senate honors and
14	memorializes the life of Nancy Jean Koehler: Therefore,
15	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
16	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
17	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate memorializes the life
18	of Nancy Jean Koehler.
19	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
20	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to David Koehler, William
21	Koehler, Samuel Koehler, Elaine Sieben, Gregory Sieben,
22	Michael Sieben, Sandy Bloemker, Scott Sieben, Roger Sieben,
23	Peggy Koehler and Angela Lindsay

